#### SAKTHI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN, ODDANCHATRAM

#### **DVV Clarifications / 7.1.2. Expenditure Bills for Energy Alternate Equipments**



#### SAKTHI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

(RECOGNIZED UNDER SECTION 2(F) AND 12(B) OF UGC ACT 1956)

PERMANENTLY AFFILIATED TO MOTHER TERESA WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, KODAIKANAL

Sakthi Nagar, Palakkanuthu (post), (Dindigul- Palani Main Road),

ODDANCHATRAM (Tk), Dindigul (District) - 624619

Phone: 0451-2554317 Mobile: 97509 56802 Email: scas2009@gmail.com



SAKTHI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN, ODDANCHATRAM DVV Clarifications / 7.1.2. Expenditure Bills for Energy Alternate Equipments

To

Whomsoever concerned.

Sir / Madam,

Ref: DVV Clarifications / 04.05.2022 / Metric ID: 7.1.2.

We bring it to your kind attention that the institution has four out of the five energy alternates, such as

- Solar energy
- Wheeling to the Grid
- Sensor-based energy conservation
- Use of LED bulbs/ power efficient equipment

The bills for the above-said energy Alternate Measures have been annexed.

PRINCIPAL aktni College of Arts and Science for Women Sakthi Nagar, Palakkanuthu (Po) Adanchatram, Dindigul Dist

### 7.1.2. Energy Alternates - Expenditure Bills

#### VESAT RENEWABLES PVT. LTD.

(Formerly Vesat Solar Products)



#### Option B:

-	Offer for 30kW Solar Ougrid Sy	stem with 2	3kW Solar	edge	Inverter	
SI	Proposed SPV Capacity in kWp	Before GST		GST	GST Amount	Final Cost
ı	Complete supply and installation of 30 kW PV modules with 335 Wp x 90 no's with33 kW Solar edge Inverter	14,50,000 -	10,15,000	12%	1,21,800	16,50,100
			4.35,000	18%	78,300	
***	rds : Rupees Sixteen Lakh fifty Thousand one h				Total	16,50,100

- All cost related to Electrical safety certification liasoning work from electrical inspectorate (if required) and its necessary support structures like walk way & handrails will be in customer's scope. If LT connection the registration and liasoning charges for TNEB for Net meter shall be payable extra on actual by the
- 2. All civil related work for Structure Legs packing& preparation of earth pit and covering cost will be in the
- AC cabling, trench/stand between inverter output to main distribution box or towards power room will be chargeable on running meter basis. (Rs 900/- per running meter)
- If required internet for online monitoring and its network cabling & in case of smart meter communication
  cable between inverter and smart meter will be in customer scope.
- 5. The additional elevated customized structures charge is not included above and the same will extra on

6. Zero export device cost not included.

S.CT (0717) - Chg: 002990/11/2/22 - 2,00,000/
ELT (0717) - Chg: 003000/14/2/22 - 2,00,000/-

Branch Office No 15, 1st avenue, Sastri Nagar, Adyar, Chemiai - 600 020, Mob. +91 94433 63540













## SRI MEENATCHI ELECTRICAL STORES

130, MARKET BYE PASS ROAD, ODDANCHATRAM.

CELL: 9842941853

**ESTIMATE** 

Ph: 04553-240853

To: SARTHI EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION

Est No:

222

SAKTHI NAGAR

Date:

25-12-2021

S.No	PRODUCT		UNIT	QTY.	AMOUNT
1	VASAVI 20MM MED PIPE		NO	50.000	4500.00
2	20MM BEND		NO	50.000	450.00
3	19MM CLIP		DOZ	17.000	340.00
4	11/2" STEEL NAIL		KG	1.000	200.00
5	2W MCB METEL BOX		NO	2.000	320.00
6	CABLE CLAMP 20MM		NO	100.000	300.00
7	ORBIT 22W LED FITTING		NO	50.000	12500.00
8	CG 40W BULB		NO	2.000	30.00
		-	1		
		8	V.		

Total Qty: 272.00	Gross Amount :	18640.00
	Net Amount :	18640.00
Rupees Eighteen Thousand Six Hundre	d Forty Only.	
* Goods Once Sold Cannot be tacken back.		

# SRI MEENATCHI ELECTRICAL STORES

130, MARKET BYE PASS ROAD, ODDANCHATRAM.

L: 9842941853

**ESTIMATE** 

Ph: 04553-240853

SAKTHI EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION

Est No:

303

SAKTHI NAGAR

Date: 28-02-2022

		SAKTHINAOAK				
	ic	PRODUCT	UNIT	QTY.	AMOUNT	
	-	FX 2 X 4 KG PVC PIPE	NO	15.000	8400.00	
	1	FX ELBOW 2"	NO	20.000	1100.00	
1	2	FX TEE 2"	NO	10.000	650.00	
1	4	FX REDUCER 2" X 11/4"	NO	10.000	350.00	
ı	5	FX END CAP 11/4"	NO	15.000	300.00	
1	6	FX ELBOW 11/4"	NO	10.000	250.00	
1	7	11/2" STEEL NAIL	KG	1.000	200.00	
	8	HP SOLVENT 250ML	NO	2.000	260.00	
L	9	DELSON BALL VALVE 2" MS	NO	4.000	1040.00	
0	0	2" GI CLAMP	NO	20,000	200.00	
	1	HAV 9W LED WW	NO	20.000	2800.00	
1	2	HAV 5W SPOT LED	NO	10.000	2400.00	
1	3	10M INSULATION TAPE	NO	10.000	250.00	
1	4	FX 11/2 X 6KG PVC PIPE	NO	15.000	7950.00	
1	5	FX ELBOW 11/2"	NO	8.000	320.00	
1	6	FX TEE 11/2"	NO	5.000	250.00	
1	7	SUP BR ELBOW 1 X 1/2	NO	5.000		
18	3	HP SOLVENT 250ML	NO	1.000	350.00	
19		1" BLADE	NO	CONTRACTOR OF THE	130.00	
20		FX REDUCER 11/2X1	2 1921	1.000	20.00	
			NO	5.000	175.00	
	1					
			1			

otal Qty: 187.00	Gross Amount:	27395.00
UDego Tura d	Net Amount :	27395.00

upees Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Five Only.

Goods Once Sold Cannot be tacken back.